Health and Human Services Commission

Purchase Order

Dispatch via Print

Payment To Net 30	erms Freight Terms Prepaid & Allow	Ship Via BEST WAY	Purchase Order	HHSTX-3-0000311530		
specification	l by informal bid, Invitation for Offer, or I ns, terms, and conditions set forth in the ac	lvertisement and vendor's	Date 03/08/23	Revision Pag		
guarantees g requirement All shipmer	responses become a part of this numbered goods or services delivered meet or exceed s. nts, shipping papers, invoices, and corre irchase Order Number.	numbered purchase order	Ship To:	6943 - Austin:6101 E Oltorf HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES COMMISSION 6101 E Oltorf Austin TX 78741 United States		
Vendor:	1263499518 2 MONO MACHINES LLC DBA SUPPLY CHIMP 228 PARK AVE S # 36842 NEW YORK NY 10003-1502 United States		Bill To:	Invoice-HHSC Accounting HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES COMMISSION 4601 W Guadalupe St Austin TX 78751 United States		
			Fax: Email:	512/424-6901 HHSC_AP@hhsc.state.tx.us		
			Purchaser:	Maldonado,Daniel Ray		
Line-Sch	Inventory Item ID - Line Description	Class/Item Quantity	UOM	PO Price Extended Amt Due Date		

SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS: Ship according to the DUE DATES specified on the PO.

FREIGHT: F.O.B. Destination Freight Prepaid Allowed

DELIVERY: 3 Days After Receipt of PO

Delivery hours are from 8:00-11:30 AM and 1:00-4:30 PM Monday - Friday except designated State Holidays

Health Human Services Commission Mail Code: 3500 4900 N. Lamar Blvd. Austin, TX 78751 Bill to Code: 3500 Medical Social Services Division

Delivery Address: Disability Determination Services 6101 E. Oltorf Street Austin, TX 78741 ATTN: FM Frances Montez-Davis (512)437-8294

AGENCY CONTACT: Final Destination: Wesley Guerrero Phone: (512)437-8351 Email address: DDS.TX.S49.AP@ssa.gov

Contract Specialist: Dana Sherrill Phone: (512) 206-5647 Email: Dana.Sherrill@hhs.texas.gov

Ship to Attn: Wesley Guerrero

HHSC BUYER: Daniel Maldonado, CTCD 512-406-2649 Daniel.Maldonado01@hhs.texas.gov

VENDOR: Mono Machines LLC dba Supply Chimp 800-592-1306 helpme@supplychimp.com

Health and Human Services Commission

Purchase Order

Deserve	Estable D	C11 +	•_			Dispa	tch via Print
Payment Te Net 30	Prepaid & Allow	Ship V BEST V	WAY	Purchase Order		HHSTX-3-0	
specification	by informal bid, Invitation for Offer, or Rec s, terms, and conditions set forth in the adve	ertisement and ver	ndor's	Date 03/08/23	Revision		Page 2
conforming responses become a part of this numbered purchase order. Contractor guarantees goods or services delivered meet or exceed numbered purchase order requirements. All shipments, shipping papers, invoices, and correspondence must be identified with our Purchase Order Number.			Ship To:	6943 - Austin:6101 E Oltorf HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES COMMISSION 6101 E Oltorf			
			e identified		Austin TX 78741 United States		
Vendor:	1263499518 2 MONO MACHINES LLC DBA SUPPLY CHIMP 228 PARK AVE S # 36842 NEW YORK NY 10003-1502 United States			Bill To: Invoice-HHSC Accounting HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES (4601 W Guadalupe St Austin TX 78751 United States			OMMISSION
				Fax: Email:	512/424-6901 HHSC_AP@hł	nsc.state.tx.us	
Line-Sch	Inventory Item ID - Line Description	Class/Item	Ouantity	Purchaser: UOM	Maldonado,Da	aniel Ray Extended Amt	Due Date
		Chubb/ Item	Quantity	COM	101110	Extended Thirt	Due Dute
	NG METHOD: CP/X nt methods were evaluated, and the bes	t value is provid	led using the	TXMAS contract.			
Term: Toda	tract: TXMAS-19-7502 y until 8/31/23 'O: 23113242						
	IENTS/LIMITATIONS: contingent upon the continued availabilit	y of lawful appro	opriations by	the Texas Legislatu	re. FY2023 fund	ing.	
Invoice per	34 TAC §20.487, amended effective Ma	ay 1, 2022					
Please sen	d all invoices to Disability Determination	Services PO Bo	ox 149198 A	ustin, TX 78714-919	3 for authorizatio	n.	
Requisition	# 0000220070						
1-1	Gel Mouse Pad W-Wrist Rest, Nonskid	615-62	10.00	EA	22.11000	\$221.10	03/13/2023
	Base, 8-1-4 X 9-5-8, Purple Supplier Part Number: 26414 Manufacturer Part #: IVR51440						
				Sch	edule Total	\$221.10	
				Item Total	for Line 1	\$221.10	
2-1	Gel Mouse Pad W-Wrist Rest, Nonskid Base, 8-1-4 X 9-5-8 Supplier Part Number: 26417	615-62	10.00	EA	20.90000	\$209.00	03/13/2023
	Manufacturer Part #: IVR51450			G_1-	dulo Total	\$209.00	
					edule Total for Line 2		
				Total I	O Amount	\$430.10	

Health and Human Services Commission

Purchase Order

						Disputo	Π νια ΓΓΠΠ
Payment Te Net 30	rms Freight Terms Prepaid & Allow	Ship V BEST		Purchase Order	НН	ISTX-3-000	0311530
If advertised by informal bid, Invitation for Offer, or Request for Proposal; all specifications, terms, and conditions set forth in the advertisement and vendor's conforming responses become a part of this numbered purchase order. Contractor guarantees goods or services delivered meet or exceed numbered purchase order requirements. All shipments, shipping papers, invoices, and correspondence must be identified with our Purchase Order Number.				Date 03/08/23	Revision		Page 3
				Ship To:	6943 - Austin:6101 E Oltorf HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES COMMISSION 6101 E Oltorf Austin TX 78741 United States		
Vendor:	1263499518 2 MONO MACHINES LLC DBA SUPPLY CHIMP 228 PARK AVE S # 36842 NEW YORK NY 10003-1502 United States			Bill To:	Invoice-HHSC Accoun HEALTH & HUMAN 4601 W Guadalupe St Austin TX 78751 United States	SERVICES COM	MISSION
				Fax: Email:	512/424-6901 HHSC_AP@hhsc.state	e.tx.us	
				Purchaser:	Maldonado,Daniel Ra	1	
Line-Sch	Inventory Item ID - Line Description	Class/Item	Quantity	UOM	PO Price E	Extended Amt 1	Due Date

No substitutions or cancellations are permitted without prior approval by Health & Human Services Commission. If contractor fails to deliver by promised delivery date (or reasonable time thereafter) or fails to meet requirements, Health & Human Services Commission reserves the right to purchase elsewhere and charge an increased cost and handling to contractor.

Over shipments will not be accepted unless authorized by Buyer prior to shipment. The dispute resolution process provided for in Chapter 2260 of the Texas Government Code must be used by the Health & Human Services Commission and Contractor to attempt to resolve all disputes arising under the contract.

Performance under this purchase order is acceptance of the attached affirmations and terms and conditions.

Authorized By	
Daniel Maldonads, CTCD	<u>03/08/2023</u>

Dispatch via Print